| | A 03-24- | 2006 | IAP9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 MAR |
|--|--|---|---|
| | 103204 | 363 | R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
| | To the Honorable Commi Please record the attache | | |
| | conveying party(ies): s Viehmann | | nd address of receiving party(ies): |
| | name(s) of c <u>o</u> nveying_ attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No | Address | chhochschule Nordhausen |
| <u>X</u> Ass _ Sec | conveyance: | lame | _ Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>99734</u> |
| _ Oth Executio | ner on Date: <u>February 14, 2006</u> | | $nal Name(s) \& address(es) attached? Yes \underline{X} No$ |
| | | L | |
| If this | ion number(s) or patent num s document is being filed t | ogether with a | a new application, the execution |
| If this date of | - | ogether with a uary 14, 2006 | a new application, the execution |
| If this date of | s document is being filed t of the application is: <u>Febr</u> | ogether with a uary 14, 2006 B. Pate | ent No.(s) |
| If this date of A. Pate 5. Name and to whom of | address of party | ogether with a uary 14, 2006 B. Pate s attached? _ 6. Total r | ent No.(s) |
| If this date of A. Pate 5. Name and to whom of document Name: <u>Edw</u> Internal | s document is being filed to of the application is: Febr ent Application No.(s) Additional number address of party | ogether with a uary 14, 2006 B. Pate s attached? _ 6. Total r pat 7. Total f X_ Encl | ent No.(s) Yes X No number of applications and tents involved: <u>One</u> Tee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> |
| If this date of A. Pate 5. Name and to whom of document Name: <u>Edw</u> Internal <u>Kriegs</u> | s document is being filed to of the application is: Febr ent Application No.(s) Additional number address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: ward M. Kriegsman Address: | ogether with a uary 14, 2006 B. Pate s attached? _ 6. Total r pat 7. Total f <u>X </u> Encl _ Aut | ent No.(s) Yes <u> X</u> No number of applications and tents involved: <u>One</u> See (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> osed |
| If this date of A. Pate 5. Name and to whom of document Name: <u>Edw</u> Internal <u>Kriegs</u> Street Ad | address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: ward M. Kriegsman Address: | together with a uary 14, 2006 B. Pate s attached? _ 6. Total r bate 7. Total f X Encl _ Aut 8. Deposit $\overline{02}$ (Attach | ent No.(s) Yes <u> X</u> No number of applications and tents involved: <u>One</u> See (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> osed thorized to be charged to deposit account |
| If this date of A. Pate 5. Name and to whom of document Name: <u>Edw</u> Internal <u>Kriegs</u> Street Ad | s document is being filed to of the application is: <u>Febr</u> ent Application No.(s) <u>Additional number</u> address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: <u>ward M. Kriegsman</u> Address: <u>sman & Kriegsman</u> ddress: <u>665 Franklin Street</u> <u>ingham</u> State: <u>MA ZIP: 017</u> | together with a uary 14, 2006 B. Pate s attached? _ 6. Total r bate 7. Total f X Encl _ Aut 8. Deposit $\overline{02}$ (Attach | ent No.(s) Yes X No number of applications and tents involved: <u>One</u> See (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> losed thorized to be charged to deposit account Account number: duplicate copy of this page if ng by deposit account) |

ASSIGNMENT

82520

WHEREAS, MATTHIAS VIEHMANN of Rudolf-Breitscheit-Strasse 3, 06526 Sangerhausen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled ARRANGEMENT FOR MONITORING ELECTRIC DEVICES ON STRAY LIGHT ARCS, which is described and claimed in an application filed as PCT Application No. PCT/EP2004/010449 on September 9, 2004.

WHEREAS, FACHHOCHSCHULE NORDHAUSEN, an entity organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business at Weinberghof 4, 99734 Nordhausen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application and in, to and under any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _/4 day of <u>corvary</u>, 2006

Mann MATTHIAS VIEHMANN

1

RECORDED: 03/09/2006